
12  THE ASSAM TRIBUNE, GUWAHATI WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2022

NATIONAL

RFT No. APART/Seri-OPIU/45/2022/186/1215

RE-E-TENDER NOTICE
Detailed Procurement Notice

(Two Envelope Bidding Process)

The Government of Assam through the Government of India has been financing from the

World Bank towards the cost of ‘Assam Agribusiness and Rural Transformation Project (APART)’

and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the contract,

for which this Request for e-tender for the component through e-Procurement 02 (two) Bid

System from eligible Registered Firms/Contractor for construction & establishment of

Vermicompost Production Unit under World Bank Project APART. The tender shall have to be

submitted in two bid systems through e-tendering portal www.assamtenders.gov.in.

1) The Contractors/Bidders must be registered with the E-Tendering system provider for

participating in the bidding process. Detailed tender documents may be viewed and can

be downloaded from website www.assamtenders.gov.in.

2) Important dates:

a) Date of availability of bidding documents : 22nd December, 2022 at 05.00PM

b) Last Date & time for online bid submission : 12th January, 2023 up to 12.30 PM

c) Last Date & time for hard copy submission : 12th January, 2023 up to 12.30 PM

d) Time & date of opening of bid : 12th January, 2023 up to 02.30 PM

3) The Director of Sericulture shall not be held liable for any delay in the receipt of E-Tenders.

A bidder requiring any clarification of the RFT document may visit the office for the same

in govt. working hours. Hard copy of the RFT will not be provided by the office to the bidder.

Sd/- Director of Sericulture,

Janasanyog/C/16535/22 Assam, Reshom Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PWD, BUILDING, ASSAM:

CHANDMARI: GUWAHATI- 3

No. CE/TB-VI/96/2022/06

PRESS NOTICE for Re- Tender

In cancellation of earlier Press Notice issued vide this office letter No.CE/TB-VI/96/2022/03

Dated Guwahati the 1st December,2022. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Buildings), Assam, on

behalf of the Governor of Assam re-invites fresh bids from eligible contractor having requisite

experience in similar nature of work for the following work.

Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement- portal website i.e.

www.assamtenders.gov.in. The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in

Sl. Nameof Work Bid Value Time of Bid Security Cost of Bid

No Completion Document

1 Renovation & Rs. 18 (2% of Bid

Modernization of 11,39,42,220.00 (eighteen) Value for

Tai Museum at months General, and Rs.20,000.00

Sivasagar 1% of bid

value for

Reserved

category)

N.B. :- Value of work may vary according to the DNIT.

The Press Notice will form part of the Bidding Document.

Sd/- Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Bldg.) Assam

Janasanyog/C/16588/22 Chandmari Guwahati- 3

No. DMCH/24453/

ADVERTISEMENT
Online applications are invited from the citizens of India as defined under Article 5 and 6 of the Constitution of India for filling up of
vacancies of newly created different Grade-III posts in the Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri under the establishment of
the Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri. The Online application form shall be available
at official website of Directorate of Medical Education, Assam i.e. www.dme.assam.gov.in and Dhubri Medical College &
Hospital, Dhubri www.dhubrimedicalcollege.in from 26.12.2022 to 09.01.2023 till 11:59 PM.

Eligibility Criteria & other details:

(A-Grade-III: Technical Posts)

SI. Name of post Minimum requisite qualification Pay Scale Grade Pay
No.

1 Audiometry Technician Bachelor Degree in Audiometry and Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 6200/-
speech pathology or equivalent as
per N.P.P.C.D. guidelines

2 Audiovisual Technician ITI passed certificate or NCVT Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 6800/-
for Central photography certificate in TV Mechanic

3 Cataloguer Graduate with degree/diploma in Library Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
Sciences from Govt. recognized
institute with DTP certificate

4 Dark Room Assistant HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5000/-
experience in Dark Room related
X-Ray processing works

5 Occupational Therapist Degree/Diploma of Physiotherapy Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 7400/-
from Govt. recognized Institute

6 Public Health Nurse B. Sc. Nursing/ GNM Course Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 6200/-
passed from any nursing school/
institution recognized by Indian
Nursing Council and registered
with the Assam Nurses, Midwives
and Health Visitors Council

7 Radio Therapy Technician HSSLC (Sc) or equivalent with Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 6200/-
Radiography Technician certificate
course or equivalent from any Medical
Colleges of Assam / recognized Institute
of Govt. of Assam.

8 Radiographic Technician HSSLC (Sc) or equivalent with Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 6200/-
Radiography Technician certificate
course or equivalent from any Medical
Colleges of Assam/ recognized Institute
of Govt. of Assam

9 Supervisor (Laundry) HSSLC or equivalent with Diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
Certificate in the field from a Govt.
recognized Institute

10 Technician Assistant for HSSLC or equivalent with Certificate course Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
CSS in CSS from Govt. recognized institute.

11 Technician for CSS HSSLC or equivalent with certificate course Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 6200/-
in CSS from recognized institute.

(B-Grade-Ill: Non-Technical Posts)

SI. Name of post Minimum requisite qualification Pay Scale Grade
No. Pay

1 Coding Clerk HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
certificate in computer application

2 Documentalist HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
certificate in computer application

3 Receptionist-cum-Clerk HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
certificate in computer application

4 Record Clerk HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
certificate in computer application

5 Record Keeper cum Clerk HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
cum Computer Operator certificate in computer application

6 Statistician The candidate must be M Sc. in Statistics Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 7400/-
from a recognized university with good
computer knowledge. Candidate having
bio-statistical data analysis experience
shall be given preference

7 Steno cum Computer HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 7400/-
Operator certificate in Steno, typing and 1 year

diploma/certificate in computer application

8 Store Keeper-cum-Record HSSLC or equivalent with 1 year diploma/ Rs.14,000 – Rs. 60,500 Rs. 5600/-
Clerk certificate in computer application

Category wise break-up of total vacancies

(A-Grade-Ill: Technical Posts)

Sl. Name of post No. of Category wise break-up of total vacancies
No. posts OBC

vacant UR SC ST(P) ST(H) /MOBC EWS PWD

1 Audiometry Technician 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 Audiovisual Technician for Central 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
photography

3 Cataloguer 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 Dark room Assistant 6 3 0 1 0 2 0 1

5 Occupational Therapist 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

6 Public Health Nurse 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

7 Radio Therapy Technician 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

8 Radiographic Technician 10 4 1 1 1 2 1 1

9 Supervisor (Laundry) I 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

10 Technician Assistant for CSS 8 4 1 1 0 2 0 1

11 Technician for CSS 8 4 1 1 0 2 0 1

Total 43 23 3 4 1 11 1 11

(B-Grade-III: Non-Technical Posts)

Sl. Name of post No. of Category wise break-up of total vacancies
No. posts OBC

vacant UR SC ST(P) ST(H) /MOBC EWS PWD

1 Coding Clerk 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1

2 Documentalist 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

3 Receptionist-cum-Clerk 2 1 i0 0 0 1 0 1

4 Record Clerk 7 4 0 1 0 2 0 1

5 Record Keeper cum Clerk cum 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Computer Operator

6 Statistician 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 Steno cum Computer Operator 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1

8 Store Keeper-cum-Record Clerk 5 3 0 0 0 2 0 1

Total 26 17 0 1 0 8 0 8

(The reservation for women (RFW) and PwD will be as per prevailing Government rules/ norms.)
1. AGE LIMIT: The category-wise age limit as on the last date of receipt of application is as under:

SI.No. Category Minimum age (in years) Maximum age (in years)

1 UNRESERVED 18 40

2 OBC / MOBC 18 43

3 SC/ ST 18 45

4 PWD 18 50

2. APPLICATION FEE: No fee is required to be paid.
3. Selection Process: Selection process shall be notified in the official website of the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam
(www.dme.assam.gov.in) and Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri (www.dhubrimedicalcollege.in) in due course of time.

4. TERMS & CONDITIONS

Intending candidates are to check the official website of the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam (www.dme.assam.gov.in)
and Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri (www.dhubrimedicalcollego.in) for detail terms & conditions and other criteria
of the recruitment process which will be published in due course of time.

Sd/- Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent I/C
Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri

No. DMCH/24454
 ADVERTISEMENT

Online applications are invited from the citizens of India as defined under Article 5 and 6 of the Constitution of India for filling up of
vacancies of newly created different Grade-IV posts in the Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri under the establishment of
the Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri. The online application form shall be available
at official website of Directorate of Medical Education, Assam i.e. www.dme.assam.gov.in and Dhubri Medical College &
Hospital, Dhubri www.dhubrimedicalcollege.in from 26/12/2022 to 09/01/2023 till 11:59 PM.
Eligibility Criteria & other details:
(Grade-IV Posts)

Sl. No. Name of post Minimum requisite Qualification Pay Scale Grade Pay

1 Daftari Class VIII passed Rs. 12,000 - Rs. 52,000 Rs. 3900/-

2 Laboratory Attendant Class VIII passed Rs. 12,000 - Rs. 52,000 Rs. 3900/-

3 Peon Class VIII passed Rs. 12,000 - Rs. 52.000 Rs. 3900/-

4 Stretcher Bearer Class VIII passed Rs. 12,000 - Rs. 52,000 Rs. 3900/-

Category wise break-up of total vacancies:

Sl. Name of post No. of Category wise break-up of total vacancies
No. posts OBC

vacant UR SC ST(P) ST(H) /MOBC EWS PWD

1 Daftari 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1

2 Laboratory Attendant 30 12 2 3 2 8 3 2

3 Peon 6 3 0 1 0 2 0 1

4 Stretcher Bearer 8 4 1 1 0 2 0 1

Total 48 22 3 5 2 13 3 5

(The reservation for women (RFW) and PwD will be as per prevailing Government rules / norms.)
1. AGE LIMIT: The category-wise age limit as on the last date of receipt of application is as under:

SI.No. Category Minimum age (in years) Maximum age (in years)

1 UNRESERVED 18 40

2 OBC / MOBC 18 43

3 SC/ ST 18 45

4 PWD 18 50

2. APPLICATION FEE: No fee is required to be,paid.
3. Selection Process: Selection process shall be notified in the official website of the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam
(www.dme.assam.gov.in) and Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri (www.dhubrimedicalcollege.in) in due course of time.

4. TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Intending candidates are to check the official website of the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam (www.dme.assam.gov.in)
and Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri (www.dhubrimedicalcollege.in) for detail terms & conditions and other criterias
of the recruitment process which will be published in due course of time.

Sd/- Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent (I/C)
Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, DhubriJanasanyog/D/18944/22

KOLKATA,  Dec 20: Facing

criticism over the arrest of

several party leaders in cor-

ruption cases, senior TMC MP

Sougata Roy today claimed that

98 per cent of “our workers

are honest and upright”, and

the leadership has already tak-

en action against the “two per

cent rotten apples”.

Roy also said that certain

people use the party to serve

personal interests.

“I have been in politics al-

most all my life... since I was a

student. I joined politics to

serve people. Nowadays,

however, most people come

to politics to serve personal

98% honest party workers; action taken
against ‘rotten apples’: TMC MP

interests. In our party, 98 per

cent of our workers and lead-

ers are honest and upright,

willing to serve the masses.

“Some people were found

involved in corruption but the

party has taken action against

the two per cent rotten ap-

ples,” he said while address-

ing a programme here.

Two prominent leaders of

the TMC, Partha Chatterjee

and Anubrata Mondal, were

arrested earlier in the year

in separate cases, with Op-

position camps launching a

tirade against the ruling par-

ty of Bengal over the corrup-

tion charges.

Chatterjee was removed

from the Cabinet and suspend-

ed from the party following his

arrest by the Enforcement

Directorate in a school re-

cruitment scam, but the lead-

ership stood by Mondal, ap-

prehended by the CBI in a cat-

tle smuggling case.

Manik Bhattacharya, anoth-

er TMC MLA arrested in the

SSC scam case, is yet to face

any action from the party.

Roy had earlier explained

that the disparity in the par-

ty’s response stemmed from

the embarrassment its lead-

ers had to face in the wake

of the cash and jewellery re-

covery from the possession

of an alleged associate of

Chatterjee.

Mondal, a TMC strongman,

continues to be the party’s

Birbhum district president.

BJP State general secretary

Agnimitra Paul, meanwhile,

sought more clarifications on

Roy’s statement.

“What does he mean by 98

per cent and two per cent? He

should clarify who in the TMC

falls within the category of 98

per cent and who within two

per cent. The day is not far

when all TMC leaders will be

behind bars in corruption cas-

es,” she said. – PTI

NCW summons
Cong leader over
remark against

Smriti Irani
NEW DELHI, Dec 20: The

National Commission for

Women today summoned

Congress leader Ajay Rai over

his “misogynistic” and “de-

rogatory” remark against Un-

ion minister Smriti Irani.

The Uttar Pradesh Con-

gress leader had on Monday

said Irani only comes to her

constituency Amethi to show

“latkas” and “jhatkas”, an un-

flattering reference to dance

moves that provoked a sharp

response from the BJP.

“The National Commission

for Women has come across

several media reports on a

controversial remark made by

Congress leader Ajay Rai

against Union minister Smriti

Irani,” the NCW said.

“The commission has taken

cognizance of the misogynis-

tic remark made by Mr Rai.

The remarks are outrageous

and extremely derogatory and

the commission strongly con-

demns such statements. The

commission has scheduled a hear-

ing in the matter and sent a no-

tice to Mr Rai to appear before it

on 28.12.2022 at 12 pm,” the

NCW said in a statement.

Asked if Gandhi will contest

the 2024 Lok Sabha elections

from Amethi, Rai had told re-

porters, “It has been the seat

of the Gandhi family..., and they

have served it.”

“Most of the factories in

Amethi are on the verge of clo-

sure... Smriti Irani only comes,

shows ‘latka-jhatka’, and

leaves,” Rai, who is a regional

chief of the party, had said. – PTI


